

Troy Thurman Construction Company, Inc.

City Council, City of Boonville, Missouri C/O Mayor Ned Beach 401 Main Street Boonville, Missouri 65233 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Copy to Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri C/O C T Corporation System, Registered Agent 120 South Central Ave. Clayton, Missouri 63105 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

Copy to Wendy Tatro, Director and Assistant General Counsel, Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Ave., MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63103 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED Via E-mail: AmerenMO**Service@ameren.**com

Copy to Co-Mo Electric Cooperative

Attn: Aaron Bradshaw, General Manager/CEO 29868 Highway 5, P.O. Box 220 Tipton, Missouri 65081 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECIEPT REQUESTED

RE: Fox Hollow Development Electric Service

To whom it may concern:

A proposal to annex the property described in Exhibit A, attached hereto, is pending at developers request. Troy Thurman Construction Company, Inc. is the sole owner and developer of the property. The Company requests to invoke good faith negotiations between Ameren Missouri and Co-Mo Electric **Cooperative** pursuant to RSMo section 394.312, as contemplated in section 386.800.4.

Further, it is the preference of the landowner that Co-Mo Electric Cooperative be the electric service provider in the area to be annexed.

Sincerely.

Troy Thurman, President Troy Thurman Construction Company, Inc. Owner of the Property Proposed to be Annexed

15400 Hwy J troythurm**an**construction@gmail.com Bunceton M0 65237

(660) 537-0987





